

®

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4962/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in MCRC No. 3873/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

KAVATI BAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Gitanju Suraj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Advocate has pointed out that they have filed Vaklatnama in the month of October, 2008 but his name is not shown in the Cause List.

Registry has to rectify the database, so as to disclose the name of the Advocates-on-Record.

List the matter on 5th February, 2009.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.