

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4962/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in MCRC No. 3873/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

KAVATI BAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both the respondents are served.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the second respondent seeks one more
adjournment to file Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted, as a last chance to file Counter Affidavit to
Respondent No.2.

No Counter has been filed by Respondent No. 1.

List the matter on 15th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.